THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

AUGUST 18TH, 2016
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 7 NHHS.
ISSUE:   
The below issues need to be addressed due to renovation at NHHS.
FACTS:
[image: image1.png]g.?i&AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 T omerE
North Hardin High School Renovation  DATE: July 14, 2016

801'S. Logsdon Parkway ARCHITECT: B
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 CONTRACTOR: [
O CONTRACTOR (Narne and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1291 BG #13-227 FiELD: )
Morel Construction Company, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 09, 2015 (ENTUCKY DEPARTVENT OF
627 West Main Strect CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 4
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 el Cons EDUCATION:

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undispuied amount atributable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. Provide a new service ground in the Band Room Area Mechanical Room per response (o RFI #51 - $2,560.00

2. Remove and replace deteriorated roof decking discovered over existing Locker Room area - $5,941.00

3. Change breakers in panels serving the food service equipment (o meet the requirements of the re-bid equipment
package - $2,913.00

4. Re-feed the circuits feeding the temporary serving lnes 1o allow new wark in the Kitchen to proceed - $4,219.00

5. Revise soccer scoreboard supports per atiached Sherman Carter Barnhart Sketch No. 1291, Option 1 - $5,120.00

Total Add $20,753.00
Refer (0 attached back-up information

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior (o this Change Order was.

“The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order i the amount of
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

“The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaraniced Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Dircctive uniil the cost and time have been agrced upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed {0 supersede the Construction Change Dircetive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects, PSC_ Morel Construction Company Hardin County Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm narne) OWNER (Firm name)
2405 Harrodsburg Road 627 West Main Street 65 W.A. Jenkins Road
Lexingion, KY 40504 Louisville, KY 40202 Elizabethiown, KY 42701
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signaure) BY (Signaure)




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER 7 for the NHHS rennovation project in the amount of $ 20,753.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER 1 for the Cecilia Valley project in the amount of $20,753. 
